產管理有限公司 (Shanghai Fami Asset Management Co., Ltd.) is currently the only customer for the OPCO

for 當天安逸 (Dangtian Anyi) and 當天典藏 (Dangtian Diancang). Revenue from 當天安逸 (Dangtian Anyi)

and 當天典藏 (Dangtian Diancang) accounted for approximately 0% and 54.2% of the total revenue of the

Target Group for the period from 7th May 2014 to 31st December 2014 and the three months ended 31st

March 2015, respectively. There is no assurance that 上海法米資產管理有限公司 (Shanghai Fami Asset

Management Co., Ltd.) will continue or maintain the current level of business relationship with the OPCO

in the future. In the event that the OPCO is unable to maintain the current business relationship or even

terminate the business relationship with 上海法米資產管理有限公司(Shanghai Fami Asset Management

Co., Ltd.) and fail to identify comparable replacement in time, the business, the results of operations and

profitability of the Target Group may be adversely affected.

EFFECTS OF THE ACQUISITION ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this

announcement; and (ii) immediately upon Completion:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately upon
Completion (Note 2)

Number of

shares %

Number of

shares %

Keenlead Holdings Limited (Note 1) 120,212,256 33.44 120,212,256 27.88

The Vendor – – 71,800,000 16.65

Public Shareholders 239,234,858 66.56 239,234,858 55.47

359,447,114 100.00 431,247,114 100.00

Notes:

1. The entire issued share capital of Keenlead Holdings Limited is wholly and beneficially owned by Ms. Ma.

Xiaoling, the Chairperson and executive Director.

2. Assuming that the shareholding structure of the Company has not changed after the date of this announcement

and immediately upon Completion.

34

3. As at the date of this announcement, Mr. Joseph Shie Jay Lang (“Mr. Lang”), a non-executive Director, is the

beneficial owner of the entire issued share capital of Rosy Start Investments Limited (“Rosy Start”), Equity

Partner Holdings Limited (“Equity Partner”) and Century Best Holdings Limited (“Century Best”). Rosy